## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics Canada, Ltd.	12/23/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics of America, Inc.
Street Address:	345 Third Street
City:	Niagara Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14303

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12475652

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COC.P0534A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Detorre

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment #2 SG Tech Fabrics CA to SG Tech Fabrics of America#page1.tif source=Assignment #2 SG Tech Fabrics CA to SG Tech Fabrics of America#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1247

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0740

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics of America, Inc., with its principal place of business located at 345 Third Street, Niagara Falls, NY 14303. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest in and to the said Claims which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States, Canada and Mexico.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally recognized consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, said right, title and interest to said Claims in the United States, Canada and Mexico, and the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of said Claims, now or hereafter granted by the United States. Canada and Mexico, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which a Patent or any other form of industrial property protection for said Claims have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

PH1\1179074.1

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0741

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Patents.
	Signed at Valley Forge. PA this 23rd day of December, 2003.
	SAINT-GOBAIN TECHNICAL FABRICS
	Name: Lee Fanst Title: Vice President
	anamoninea III
	STATE OF Pennsylvania :
	COUNTY OF Chester : ss.
V	a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2003, appeared before me for the first is the said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2003  Notary Public
A	NOTARIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC  EAST WHITELAND TWP. CHESTER  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25

PH1\1179074.1

**RECORDED: 03/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0742